		∩1 <u>-</u> ′21	-2000		
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	WW R			U.S. DE	PARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	13/30/201			- 111VI 5005	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	pioner of Detents	1012	53794	▼ UNV 5003	
1 Name of conveying ports	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1012		ess of receiving part	ments or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party David J. Barbe	/(IES).		2. Name and addr	ess of receiving part	ly(165).
David J. Daibe			Name: <u>U.N.X.</u>	Incorporated '	· ··
			Internal Address		999 D
			iliterilai Address		世 吊 川
Additional name(s) of conveying part	y(ies) attached?	∕es X No			CE
3. Nature of conveyance:					7
X Assignment	☐ Merge	r	Street Address:	707 Arlington Bl	ANG ANG
Security Agreement	☐ Chang	e of Name			m = 5
Other			City: Greenville	e Stat	re: NC ZIP: 27835
Execution Date: July 7, 199	8		Additional name(s) & ad	ldress(es) attached?	Yes X No
Execution Date. Surply, 199			(, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
4. Application number(s) or p	atent number(s):				
If this document is being	filed together with a	new application,	the execution date	of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.	.(s)	I	B. Patent I	No.(s)	
09/253,978					
,					
		l			
	Ad	ditional numbers attac	hed? Yes	X No	
5. Name and address of pa	arty to whom corres	spondence			
concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Toro I Williams					
Name: Tara J. Williams			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Olive &	Olive, P.A.		Tralegad		
			X Enclosed		
			Authorized t	to be charged to dep	osit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 2049			8. Deposit account	: number:	
City: Durham	State: <u>NC</u>	zip: <u>27702</u>	(Attach duplicate	copy of this page if page	aying by deposit account)
		DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowle	dge and belief, the f	foregoing informa	ation is true and corr	ect and any attached	l copy is a true copy of
the original document.		100	Will!	U	Der 99
Tara J. Williams Name of Person Signing		Signature	7/3	Date	
Name of Person S		f pages including co	-	nd document:	Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: /28/2000 DNGUYEN 00000333 09253978 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments					
/28/2000 PAGGTEN 00000333 0923	40.00 OP Comm	nissioner of Patents & Tr Washington,			
1 UzJOI	1 40100 OL 1	(Form D	TO-1595Recordation For	m Cover Sheet - nage 1 of 3)	

.. 1.

)1



ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, David J. Barbe, have made an invention entitled METHOD OF DISPENSING CHEMICALS described in an application executed by me and about to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, U.N.X. Incorporated, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of North Carolina and having a place of business at 707 Arlington Boulevard, Greenville, North Carolina 27835, for the benefit of itself, its successors and assigns, (hereinafter the Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, all inventions disclosed in the application, and any and all Patents of the United States and of all other countries including any divisional, continuation, extension, reexamination, renewal and reissue thereof which may be granted for all inventions disclosed in the application, or any of them (hereinafter the Invention and the Patents).

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration to me paid by the Assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and the Patents.

TO HAVE, HOLD AND ENJOY the Invention and the Patents assigned hereby to the Assignee for its own use and benefit to the end of the term or terms for which the Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment not been made.

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and the appropriate officers of all foreign patent offices to issue the Patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY further agree to execute and sign without further consideration any other legal document, assignment and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, extension, reexamination, renewal, reissue, or other application in and for all patents that may be appropriate and may be deemed necessary by the Assignee fully to secure to the Assignee its interests as aforesaid in the Invention.

AND I further covenant and agree that I will at any time upon request communicate to the Assignee or its legal representative, any facts known to me relating to the Invention and the Patents and will testify truthfully as to the same in any interference, litigation or any other proceeding related thereto when requested to do so.

AND I do hereby covenant for myself and my legal representatives that I have not assigned or granted any license to make, use or sell the Invention and that I will not purport to assign, license or execute any instrument to that effect in conflict with this assignment.

Page 1 of 2 Pages

PATENT REEL: 010505 FRAME: 0396

7/7/98 Date		Signature of Assign	Marke or
STATE OF M.C. COUNTY OF D;#)) ss)		
Then personally appeared to of July, 1998, to me personally executed the foregoing instrument	onally known ar	nd known by me to be	the person named and who erson's free act and deed.
	(Notary Public 2/19/2 My Commission Ex	rojes

Page 2 of 2 Pages

RECORDED: 12/20/1999